3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3Kk 5K 3k 3k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k >k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k k

Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles

This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/13/2024

3k 3k >k 3k 5k 3k K 5K >k 3K 5K 3k 5k 5K 3k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5K >k 3k 5k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k 3k >k 5k >k >k 5k >k 5k 3k 3k 5k >k 3k 5k >k >k 5k >k %k 5k >k >k >k %k >k >k %k >k %k

Council File Number

11-0346

Title

School Bicycle and Transit Education Program / Safe Moves

Last Change Date Expiration Date
03/22/2016 03/16/2018

Reference Numbers
Prior Council File 04-2151,City Administrative Officer Report 0150-09508-0000,Contract: C-118718

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 11-0346

Date Activity

03/22/2016 Council action final.

03/16/2016 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
02/29/2016 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on March 16, 2016.

02/24/2016 Transportation Committee approved item(s) .

02/19/2016 Transportation Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on February 24,
2016.

02/19/2016 Department of Transportation document(s) referred to Transportation Committee.
02/18/2016 Document(s) submitted by Department of Transportation, as follows:

Department of Transportation report, dated February 18, 2016, relative to execute an
amendment to the existing contract between Safe Moves and the City to extend the
contract through December 31, 2016, on month to month basis, until a new contract is
executed and implemented, subject to the approval of the City Attorney as to form

and legality.

03/29/2011 Council action final.

03/25/2011 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51.
03/23/2011 Transportation Committee approved item(s) .

03/18/2011 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on March 25, 2011.

03/18/2011 Transportation Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on March 23, 2011.
03/04/2011 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Transportation Committee.
03/04/2011 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0150-09508-0000, dated March 2, 2011, relative to

the proposed contract between the Department of Transportation and Safe Moves to
conduct the City’s School Bicycle and Transit Education Program.

Monday, May 13, 2024 Page 1 of 1


https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=11-0346
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=11-0346

